Annexure-|V

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2025—2026

Details of Library

Faculty: - Nursing

Name of College/ Institute: - Dr J.J. Magdum Institute of Nursing

Education, Jaysingpur.

@

1 | Total Books 2470

(Other than Book Bank Scheme)
2 | Last Year Purchase ---
3 Invoice & Payment Details

Sr. No. Publisher Bill No. | Copies Amount Payment Details

1 Complimentry | ------ 19 I I —
Copy
TOTAL| 19 - -
13

4 | List of Journal Subscribed Year

Tal. Shirol

Jaysingpur '

Principal
Dr. J.J.Magdum Trust's
Dr. J.J. Magdum Institute of
Nursing Education, Jaysingpur.




LIBRARY AT A GLANCE

TOTAL NO.OF.BOOKS-
TOTAL AMOUNT-

T/B-

R/B-

ENGLISH BOOKS-
MARATHI BOOK-

BOOKS TITLES-

TOTAL NO OF JOURNALS-
NATIONAL-
INTERNATIONAL-

TOTAL AMOUNT-

MIUHS BOOK BANK-
TOTAL-AMOUNT-

TOTAL NEW BOOK ADD-
TOTAL AMOUNT-

HOURS OF LIBRARY-
TOTAL NO.OF BOOKS CIRULATED LAST YEAR-
COMPLIMENTRY BOOKS-

2470
6,64.174,45/-
1878
573
1847
604

799

13

10

03
33800/-
212
89,017/-

9am TO 5 pm
1200
501

S, M

S/ Jaysingpur N5y

=[ Tal Shirol € d

=\ Dist. Kolhapur )& | Principal

2) Pin-416101. &/ Dr. J.J.Magdum Trust's
S S5 Dr. J.J.Magdum Institute of

Nursirg Education, Jaysingpur.



—

" DR.JLLMAGDUM TRUST’S

CENTRAL LIBRARY BOOKS
TOTAL NO. OF TITLES :- 799
TOTAL NO. OF BOOKS:-2470

DR.J.J.MAGDUM INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, JAYSINGPUR.

TEXT BOOKS - - 1897

REFERENCE BOOKS - 573

ENGLISH BOOKS - 1866

MARATHI BOOKS - 604

TOTAL AMOUNT - 6,64,174.45/-
TOTAL NO. OF JOURNALS - 13

NATIONAL JOURNAL - 10
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL - 03

TOTAL AMOUNT - 33800/- /-

SR.NO. |SUBJECT NAME COPIES
1 ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 270
2 CHILD HEALTH NURSING 164
3 COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING 178
4 ENGLISH 33
5 FIRST AID 47
6 HEALTH PROMOTION 118
7 MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING 212
8 MENTAL HEALTH NURSING 147
9 MICROBIOLOGY 153

10 MIDWIFERY 166
11 NURSING ADMINISTRATION 244
12 NURSING FOUNDATION 197
13 NUTRITION 107
14 OTHER 139
15 PHARMACOLOGY 47
16 PSYCHOLOGY 137
17 SOCIOLOGY 110
TOTAL BOOKS 2470

o

Princip
Dr. J.J.Magdum Trust's
Dr. J.J.Magdim Institute of
Nursing Educaiic. | _aysingpur




