

**Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik**  
**Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2025—2026**

**Details of Library**

**Faculty:** - Nursing

**Name of College/ Institute:** - Dr J.J. Magdum Institute of Nursing  
 Education, Jaysingpur.

1	Total Books (Other than Book Bank Scheme)					2470
2	Last Year Purchase					---
3	<b>Invoice &amp; Payment Details</b>					
	<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Publisher</b>	<b>Bill No.</b>	<b>Copies</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Payment Details</b>
	1	Complimentary Copy	-----	19	--	-----
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>19</b>	<b>--</b>	<b>--</b>
4	List of Journal Subscribed Year					13



*[Handwritten Signature]*

*[Handwritten Signature]*  
**Principal**  
 Dr. J.J. Magdum Trust's  
 Dr. J.J. Magdum Institute of  
 Nursing Education, Jaysingpur.

## LIBRARY AT A GLANCE

TOTAL NO.OF.BOOKS-	2470
TOTAL AMOUNT-	6,64.174,45/-
T/B-	1878
R/B-	573
ENGLISH BOOKS-	1847
MARATHI BOOK-	604
BOOKS TITLES-	799
TOTAL NO OF JOURNALS-	13
NATIONAL-	10
INTERNATIONAL-	03
TOTAL AMOUNT-	33800/-
MUHS BOOK BANK-	212
TOTAL-AMOUNT-	89,017/-
TOTAL NEW BOOK ADD-	----
TOTAL AMOUNT-	----
HOURS OF LIBRARY-	9am TO 5 pm
TOTAL NO.OF BOOKS CIRULATED LAST YEAR-	1200
COMPLIMENTRY BOOKS-	501



  
**Principal**  
Dr. J.J. Magdum Trust's  
Dr. J.J. Magdum Institute of  
Nursing Education, Jaysingpur.

**DR.J.J.MAGDUM TRUST'S**  
**DR.J.J.MAGDUM INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, JAYSINGPUR.**  
**CENTRAL LIBRARY BOOKS**  
**TOTAL NO. OF TITLES :- 799**  
**TOTAL NO. OF BOOKS:-2470**

TEXT BOOKS	- 1897
REFERENCE BOOKS	- 573
ENGLISH BOOKS	- 1866
MARATHI BOOKS	- 604
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>- 6,64,174.45/-</b>

<b>TOTAL NO. OF JOURNALS</b>	<b>- 13</b>
NATIONAL JOURNAL	- 10
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL	- 03
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>- 33800/-</b> /-

SR.NO.	SUBJECT NAME	COPIES
1	ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY	270
2	CHILD HEALTH NURSING	164
3	COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING	178
4	ENGLISH	33
5	FIRST AID	47
6	HEALTH PROMOTION	118
7	MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING	212
8	MENTAL HEALTH NURSING	147
9	MICROBIOLOGY	153
10	MIDWIFERY	166
11	NURSING ADMINISTRATION	244
12	NURSING FOUNDATION	197
13	NUTRITION	107
14	OTHER	139
15	PHARMACOLOGY	47
16	PSYCHOLOGY	137
17	SOCIOLOGY	110
	<b>TOTAL BOOKS</b>	<b>2470</b>



*R. A. S.*  
**Principal**  
 Dr. J.J. Magdum Trust's  
 Dr. J.J. Magdum Institute of  
 Nursing Education, Jaysingpur.